PERSONNEL

RESOLUTION NO.

APPOINTMENT OF ANTI-BULLYING PERSONNEL FOR FRANKLIN LAKES SCHOOL DISTRICT

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the following appointments of Anti-Bullying Personnel for the Franklin Lakes School District for the 2021-2022 School Year:

Name	Position	Location
Ms. Lisa Sargenti	Anti-Bullying Specialist	Colonial Road School
Ms. Melanie DeFazio	Anti-Bullying Specialist	High Mountain Road School
Ms. Kathleen Lowenfels	Anti-Bullying Specialist	Woodside Avenue School
Ms. Mary Beth Como	Anti-Bullying Specialist	Franklin Avenue Middle School
Ms. Allison Larson	Anti-Bullying Specialist	Franklin Avenue Middle School

Motion by	
Passed	Failed

Seconded by_____

DATED: September 14, 2021

#3P

RESOLUTION NO.

HORIZONTAL MOVEMENT

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the Horizontal Movement for the following teachers based on graduate level studies completed. Official graduate transcripts on file in Central Office.

Betty Broukian	LDT-C	From BA	To MA	Effective 09/01/21
Caitlin Burnup	Language Arts Teacher – FAMS	From MA	To MA+30	Effective 09/01/21

Motion by		Seconded by
Passed	Failed	·

DATED: September 14, 2021

#2P

APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE EMPLOYEES

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the following individuals as per diem Substitute Employee(s) effective in the 2021-22 school year:

Mikayla Gall

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of employment of the above appointment(s) to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis, pending clearance of a Criminal History Records check and pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.7, pending review of employment history regarding child abuse and misconduct.

 Motion by _____
 Seconded by _____

 Passed _____
 Failed _____

 DATED:
 September 14, 2021

#5P

RESOLUTION NO.

APPOINTMENT OF JOSEPH BELGER AS NON-TENURABLE LEAVE REPLACEMENT SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER, FRANKLIN AVENUE MIDDLE SCHOOL

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education hereby approves the appointment of Joseph Belger as Non-Tenurable Leave Replacement Special Education Teacher, Franklin Avenue Middle School, for the 2021-2022 school year, to be placed at Step 7, Class BA, on the teacher's salary guide at a salary of \$57,972.00, prorated, effective September 17, 2021 – June 30, 2022.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of the employment of Joseph Belger to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis for a period of three months pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1c pending clearance of a Criminal History Records Check;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment is expressly contingent upon Joseph Belger executing the Board's customary employment contract, containing a sixty (60) day termination clause.

Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by	
DATED: Attachment	September 14, 2021		

RESIGNATION OF SAMANTHA GORDON

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education hereby accepts the resignation of Samantha Gordon, Paraeducator, Colonial Road School, with a last day of September 22, 2021.

Motion by _____ Seconded by _____

Passed_____ Failed_____

DATED: September 14, 2021 Attachment

#7P

APPOINTMENT OF VANESSA GLORISI AS A 1:1 PARAEDUCATOR, CAPS PROGRAM, COLONIAL ROAD SCHOOL

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the appointment of Vanessa Glorisi as a 1:1 Paraeducator, CAPS Program at Colonial Road School for the 2021-2022 school year, at a salary of \$30,435.00, plus a summer stipend totaling \$1,806.00, effective from September 27, 2021 through June 30, 2022.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of the employment of Vanessa Glorisi to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis for a period of three months pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1c pending clearance of a Criminal History Records check and pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.7, pending review of employment history regarding child abuse and misconduct.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment is contingent upon Vanessa Glorisi executing the Board's customary employment contract, containing a thirty (30) day termination clause.

Motion by		Seconded by
Passed	Failed	·

DATED: September 14, 2021

#6P

RESOLUTION NO.

APPOINTMENT OF KASSANDRA VARGAS AS LONG-TERM SUBSTITUTE SPANISH TEACHER, HIGH MOUNTAIN ROAD SCHOOL

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education hereby approves the appointment of Kassandra Vargas as a Long-Term Substitute Spanish Teacher, High Mountain Road School, at a per diem rate of \$250.00 per day, effective September 14, 2021 – December 8, 2021.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board hereby authorizes the Superintendent of Schools to make application for approval of the employment of Kassandra Vargas to the Commissioner of Education on an emergent basis for a period of three months pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:6-7.1c pending clearance of a Criminal History Records Check;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment is expressly contingent upon Kassandra Vargas executing the Board's customary employment contract, containing a ten (10) day termination clause.

 Motion by _____
 Seconded by _____

 Passed
 Failed

DATED: September 14, 2021